JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS - 2007 SESSION

January 24, 2007
3:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-170
Tapes: 8B, 9A, 10A,

Rep. Shields, Chair Sen. Brown
Rep. Barker Sen. Burdick
Rep. Cameron Sen. Nelson
Rep. Hanna

Rep. Nathanson

Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair
Sen. Winters

Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Robin LaMonte, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

SB 5535 Public Defense Services Commission - Informational Hearing
SB 5518 Oregon Judicial Department - Informational Hearing
HB 5018 District Attorneys & Their Deputies - Informational Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 8B
003 Chair Shields Calls the hearing to order at 3:08 pm.
Opens Informational Hearings on SB 5535 Public Defense
Services Commission, SB 5518 Oregon Judicial Department,
HB 5018 District Attorneys & Their Deputies.
005 Robin LaMonte, Budget
Analyst Legislative
Fiscal Office
007 Chair Shields
011 Barnes Ellis, Chair Presents overview (Exhibit 1).
Public Defense Services
148 Ingrid Swenson, Director

of Public Defense
Services Commission

397 Chair Shields

398 Rep Nathanson

417 Chair Shields

418 Ms. Swenson

430 Sen. Nelson
Tape 9A

000 Sen. Nelson Continues his question.

007 Mr.. Ellis

009 Sen. Nelson

014 Mr. Ellis

016 Sen. Nelson

017 Mr. Ellis



020
021
023
024

026
033
034
041

391
393
TAPE 10A

000
029

036

141
142
149
157
159
162
163
166
168
182
184
188

Chair Shields
Rep. Cameron
Ms. Swenson

Kathryn Hill, Public
Services Commission

Chair Shields
Ms. Swenson
Chair Shields

Paul De Muniz, Chief
Justice of the Oregon
Supreme Court

Chair Jenson
Justice. DeMuniz

Justice. DeMuniz
Chair Shields

John Foote. Clackamas
County District Attorney

Chair Shields
Sen. Nelson
Mr. Foote
Sen. Nelson
Chair Shields
Mr. Foote
Chair Shields
Mr. Foote
Mr. Wilson
Chair Shields
Mr. Wilson
Chair Shields

Presents overview (Exhibit 2).

Continues his overview.

Presents overview, distributes Oregon Judicial Department
2005-2007 State Plan Elements (Exhibit 3); Report on Oregon
Court Facilities, Court Facilities Task Force December 2006
(Exhibit 4); District Attorneys and Their Deputies, Agency
Overview (Exhibit 5).

Adjourns the hearing at 4:25 pm.



