JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION <u>PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE</u>

MEETING INDEX

January 24, 2007 3:00 p.m.		Hearing Room H-170 Tapes: 8B, 9A, 10A,
Members Present:	Rep. Shields, Chair Rep. Barker Rep. Cameron Rep. Hanna Rep. Nathanson	Sen. Brown Sen. Burdick Sen. Nelson
Members Excused:		Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair Sen. Winters
Staff Present:	Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Robin LaMonte, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	SB 5535 Public Defense Services Commission - Informational Hearing SB 5518 Oregon Judicial Department - Informational Hearing HB 5018 District Attorneys & Their Deputies - Informational Hearing	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 8B		
003	Chair Shields	Calls the hearing to order at 3:08 pm.
		Opens Informational Hearings on SB 5535 Public Defense Services Commission, SB 5518 Oregon Judicial Department, HB 5018 District Attorneys & Their Deputies.
005	Robin LaMonte, Budget Analyst Legislative Fiscal Office	
007	Chair Shields	
011	Barnes Ellis, Chair Public Defense Services	Presents overview (Exhibit 1).
148	Ingrid Swenson, Director of Public Defense Services Commission	
397	Chair Shields	
398	Rep Nathanson	
417	Chair Shields	
418	Ms. Swenson	
430	Sen. Nelson	
Tape 9A		
000	Sen. Nelson	Continues his question.
007	Mr Ellis	
009	Sen. Nelson	
014	Mr. Ellis	
016	Sen. Nelson	
017	Mr. Ellis	

020	Chair Shields	
021	Rep. Cameron	
023	Ms. Swenson	
024	Kathryn Hill, Public Services Commission	
026	Chair Shields	
033	Ms. Swenson	
034	Chair Shields	
041	Paul De Muniz, Chief Justice of the Oregon Supreme Court	Presents overview (Exhibit 2).
391	Chair Jenson	
393	Justice. DeMuniz	
TAPE 10A		
000	Justice. DeMuniz	Continues his overview.
029	Chair Shields	
036	John Foote. Clackamas County District Attorney	Presents overview, distributes Oregon Judicial Department 2005-2007 State Plan Elements (Exhibit 3); Report on Oregon Court Facilities, Court Facilities Task Force December 2006 (Exhibit 4); District Attorneys and Their Deputies, Agency Overview (Exhibit 5).
141	Chair Shields	
142	Sen. Nelson	
149	Mr. Foote	
157	Sen. Nelson	
159	Chair Shields	
162	Mr. Foote	
163	Chair Shields	
166	Mr. Foote	
168	Mr. Wilson	
182	Chair Shields	
184	Mr. Wilson	
188	Chair Shields	Adjourns the hearing at 4:25 pm.